

Regulation (EC) No 1007/2009 of the European Parliament and of the Council
of 16 September 2009 on trade in seal products (Text with EEA relevance)

| | |
|------------|--------------------------------------|
| Article 1 | Subject matter |
| Article 2 | Definitions |
| Article 3 | Conditions for placing on the market |
| Article 4 | Free movement |
| Article 4a | Exercise of the delegation |
| Article 5 | Committee procedure |
| Article 5a | Information |
| Article 6 | Penalties and enforcement |
| Article 7 | Reporting |
| Article 8 | Entry into force and application |
| | Signature |

Changes to legislation: There are outstanding changes not yet made to Regulation (EC) No 1007/2009 of the European Parliament and of the Council. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) [View outstanding changes](#)

- (1) Opinion delivered on 26 February 2009 (not yet published in the Official Journal).
- (2) Opinion of the European Parliament of 5 May 2009 (not yet published in the Official Journal) and Council Decision of 27 July 2009.
- (3) [OJ C 306 E, 15.12.2006, p. 194.](#)
- (4) [OJ C 308 E, 16.12.2006, p. 170.](#)
- (5) [OJ L 91, 9.4.1983, p. 30.](#)
- (6) [OJ L 184, 17.7.1999, p. 23.](#)

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made to Regulation (EC) No 1007/2009 of the European Parliament and of the Council. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to :

- Art. 1 word omitted by [S.I. 2018/1034 reg. 3\(2\)](#)
- Art. 3(1a) words substituted by [S.I. 2018/1034 reg. 3\(4\)](#)
- Art. 3(4) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/588 reg. 7\(2\)\(a\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. 3(4) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/588 reg. 7\(2\)\(a\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 3(5) substituted by [S.I. 2019/588 reg. 7\(2\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 3(6) words omitted by [S.I. 2019/588 reg. 7\(2\)\(c\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 3(6) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/588 reg. 7\(2\)\(c\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. 4 omitted by [S.I. 2018/1034 reg. 3\(5\)](#)
- Art. 4a substituted by [S.I. 2019/588 reg. 7\(3\)](#)
- Art. 5 omitted by [S.I. 2019/588 reg. 7\(4\)](#)
- Art. 5a-7 omitted by [S.I. 2018/1034 reg. 3\(6\)](#)
- Art. 8 omitted by [S.I. 2018/1034 reg. 3\(7\)](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole legislation item and associated provisions

- Art. 2(3) words substituted by [S.I. 2018/1034 reg. 3\(3\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 2(5) words substituted by [S.I. 2018/1034 reg. 3\(3\)\(b\)](#)